GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM VIGILANCE DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT BUILDING MINECO : AIZAWL

Dated Aizawl, the 25th March, 2025

NOTIFICATION

No.H.12017/1/2020-VIG/Pt: In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 1 of the Mizoram Lokayukta Act, 2016 (Act No.3 of 2016), the Government of Mizoram hereby appoints the 1st day of October, 2016 as the date on which the provisions of the said amendment, shall be deemed to come into force.

Sd/- BETSY ZOTHANPARI SAILO

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Vigilance Department

Memo No.H. 12017/1/2020-VIG/Pt:

Dated Aizawl, the 25thMarch, 2025

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Governor of Mizoram.
- 2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S. to the Speaker/ Ministers/ Leader of Opposition/ Dy. Speaker/ Ministers of State, Mizoram.
- 4. P.S. to Vice-Chairman, State Planning Board/ Deputy Govt. Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 5. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary, Home Department.
- 7. P.S to Pr. Secretaries/ Commissioners/ Secretaries/ Special Secretaries, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 8. Secretary, Mizoram Lokayukta.
- 9. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, Govt. of Mizoram with 5(five) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette
- 10. Guard File.

(LALREMRUATI) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Vigilance Department